

## श्री चित्रा तिरुनाल आयुर्विज्ञान और प्रौघोगिकी संस्थान,तिरुवनन्दपुरम् - ६९५ ०११,केरल, भारत SREE CHITRA TIRUNAL INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM – 695 011 KERALA, INDIA

(An Institute of National Importance under Govt.of India) (भारत सरकार के अघीन एक राष्ट्रीय महत्व सस्थान) Ph:0471-2443152, FAX: 0471-2446433,2550728

Personnel & Administrative Division— Nomination of Liaison Officer(SC/ST/PWD) - Orders issued.

## PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION

No. P&A.I/X/19/SCTIMST/2019

Date: 05.03.2019

No. P&A.I/X/ 19/SC11W1S1/2015

Read: 1. Order P&A.1/X/93/SCTIMST/2017 dated 26.09.2017

2. Note P&A.1/Reservation cell/349/SCTIMST/2019 dated 01.03.2019 and nomination of Director

## **ORDER**

In view of the superannuation of Smt. Valsala Kumari C, Nursing Officer and Liaison Officer (SC/ST/PWD) of the Institute, and following the Government of India direction that Liaison Officer should be equivalent to/above the rank of Deputy Secretary (Level 12), Director has nominated Smt. Leena Joseph, Engineer F, BMT Wing as the Liaison Officer(SC/ST/PWD) in place of Smt. Valsala Kumari C. The Special reservation cell will function independent of Liaison Officer of the Institute for SC/ST/PWD.

Sr. Deputy Director (A)

To

Notice Board(Hospital/AMC/BMT Wing)/Intranet Smt. Valsala Kumari C, Nursing Officer Smt. Leena Joseph, Engineer F, BMT Wing

Copy to:

Head, BMT Wing/ Medical Superintendent/ All Heads & Faculty/ Executive Secretary to Director/FA/ AO Gr I/Nursing Officer/ Secretary to Director / IAO/ Sr.Purchase & Stores Officer /Purchase & Stores Officer (Hospital/BMT Wing)/ AO (Hospital/BMT Wing) / Security & Safety Officer (Hospital/BMT Wing)